Pneumatic feed assist DLDA1
Manual
Spare part list
Vers. 1.1 1
1. About
1.1.About this document
1.1.1.Intended purpose
The purpose of this document is to familiarize you with this wire drive mechanism.

Vers. 1.1 9
7. Sparepartlist
Pos Part number Designation
1 10,50,5,0001 Feed plate
2 10,50,5,0002 Swing-arm axle
3 10,50,5,0003 Pressure arm
4 10,50,5,0007 Distance spacer, POM, 3mm, ø5mm ID
5* 10,50,5,0005 Pressure-roll gear
6 10,50,5,0006 Distance spacer, POM, 1mm, ø5mm ID
7** 10,50,5,0022 Pressure roll Ø 37 mm without groove, H 12 mm
8 10,50,5,0004 Distance spacer
9 10,50,5,0008 Pressure-roll axle
10 10,50,5,0009 Torsion spring
11 10,50,5,0010 Pan head screw M4x8mm
12 10,50,5,0011 Pressure adjustment unit
13 10,50,5,0012 Tapered pin
15 10,50,5,0013 Distance spacer
16 10,50,5,0014 Washer M6
17 10,50,5,0015 Socket head cap screw, 1/4 x 3/4 UNC, BN 13
18 10,50,5,0016 Drive gear
19 10,50,3,0008 Drive roll 0,8/1,0 mm Fe
19 10,50,3,0010 Drive roll 1,0/1,2 mm Fe
19 10,50,3,0012 Drive roll 1,2/1,6 mm Fe
19** 10,50,4,0008 Drive roll 0,8/1,0 mm Al, Cu
19** 10,50,4,0010 Drive roll 1,0/1,2 mm Al, Cu
19** 10,50,4,0012 Drive roll 1,2/1,6 mm Al, Cu
20 10,50,5,0017 Fixation screw
21 10,50,5,0018 Cover plate
22 10,50,5,0019 Socket head cap screw M6x8mm
23 10,50,5,0020 Socket head cap screw M6x18mm
Pos
Vers. 1.1 10
* Instead of Pos 5 always use Pressure roll gear set 10,50,5,0023
** For steel wires use pressure roll pos 7, for Al/Cu use pos. 19 for pressure- and drive
24 10,50,5,0021 Set screw M5x10 mm
4, 5,
6, 8,
9
10,50,5,0023 Set pressure roll
Part number DesignationPos
Vers. 1.1 11
1. About
2
1.1.About this document
2
1.1.1.Intended purpose
2
1.1.2.Intended Audience
2
1.1.3.Symbols
2
1.2.About this Device
3
1.3.About the Safety Precautions
3
2. Specifications
3
2.1.Technical data
3
3. Setup
4
3.1.Installing the device
4
4. Usage
5
4.1.Installing feed rolls
5
4.2.Threading the welding wire
6
5. Maintenance
7
6. Standards
9